IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

RYAN LIPSITZ, Appellant,)	Case No. 80765	Electronically Filed Mar 20 2020 05:00 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court
)		
)		
VS.)		
)		
THE STATE OF NEVADA, Respondent.)		
)		
)		
)		

PROOF OF CASE APPEAL STATEMENT

COMES NOW, Defendant, RYAN LIPSITZ, by and through his undersigned attorney, Waleed Zaman, Esq., and hereby presents the following as proof of a case appeal statement filed in this matter.

DATED this 20th day of March 2020

submitted by:	/s/ Waleed Zaman	
	Waleed Zaman, Esq.	
	Nevada Bar Number: 13993	
	2880 S. Jones Blvd., Suite #3	
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89146	
	Tel: (702) 359-0157	

F: (702) 920-8837

POINTS AND AUTHORITIES

Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure 3(f) provides that counsel shall file a Case Appeal Statement with the District Court. This form must contain the following:

"(A) The district court case number and caption showing the names of all parties to the proceedings below, but the use of et al. to denote parties is prohibited; (B) the name of the judge who entered the order or judgment being appealed; (C) the name of each appellant and the name and address of counsel for each appellant; (D) the name of each respondent and the name and address of appellate counsel, if known, for each respondent, but if the name of a respondent's appellate counsel is not known, then the name and address of that respondent's trial attorney identified in response to (E) whether an counsel: subparagraph; (D) is not licensed to practice law in Nevada, and if so, whether the district court granted that attorney permission to appear under SCR 42, including a copy of any district court order granting that permission; (F) whether the appellant was represented by appointed counsel in the district court, and whether the appellant is represented by appointed counsel on appeal; (G) whether the district court granted the appellant leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and if so, the date of the

district court's order granting that leave; (H) the date that the

proceedings commenced in the district court; (I) a brief description of

the nature of the action and result in the district court, including the type

of judgment or order being appealed and the relief granted by the

district court; (J) whether the case has previously been the subject of

an appeal to or original writ proceeding in the Supreme Court or Court

of Appeals and, if so, the caption and docket number of the prior

proceeding; (K) whether the appeal involves child custody or

visitation; and (L) in civil cases, whether the appeal involves the

possibility of settlement."

Here, counsel has filed the requested Case Appeal Statement with District

Court department XX for case C-16-316678-1, and offers the attached filed

document as proof herein.

Submitted by:

/s/ Waleed Zaman

Waleed Zaman, Esq.

Nevada Bar Number: 13993

2880 S. Jones Blvd., Suite #3

Las Vegas, Nevada 89146

Tel: (702) 359-0157

F: (702) 920-8837

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with NRAP 25, I hereby certify that I filed the foregoing

request with the Nevada Supreme Court by virtue of electronic filing. I certify that

the following parties or their counsel of record are registered as e-filers and that

they will be served electronically by the system, in accordance with the Master

Service List:

Aaron Ford, Esq.

Nevada Attorney General

Alexander Chen, Esq.

Chief Deputy District Attorney

DATED this 20th day of March 2020.

By: /S/ Jonathan Sitsis_

An Employee of Zaman & Trippiedi

Exhibit A

Electronically Filed 3/9/2020 4:12 PM Steven D. Grierson **CLERK OF THE COURT**

ASTA Waleed Zaman, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 13993 Michael Trippiedi, Esq. Nevada State Bar No. 13973 Zaman & Trippiedi, PLLC 2880 S. Jones Blvd., Suite 3 Las Vegas, NV 89146 Ph: (702) 359-0157 F: (702) 920-8837 Attorneys for Defendant, Ryan Lipsitz

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

* * *

9 STATE OF NEVADA.

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Plaintiff.

VS.

RYAN LIPSITZ.

Defendants.

Case No: C-16-316678-1

Dept. No: XX

CASE APPEAL STATEMENT

- 1. **Appellant filing this case Docket Statement:** Ryan Lipsitz
- 2. **Judge issuing the decision, judgment, or order appealed from:** Judge Eric Johnson.
- 3. All parties to the proceedings in the district court: The State of Nevada, Plaintiff (Clark County District Attorney's Office 200 Lewis Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89101); and Ryan Lipsitz, 19|| represented by Waleed Zaman, Esq. at Zaman & Trippiedi, PLLC. (2880 South Jones Blvd Suite 3, 20|| Las Vegas, NV 89146).
 - 4. **All parties involved in this appeal:** Ryan Lipsitz, Appellant; The State of Nevada, Respondent.
 - 5. Name, law firm, address, and telephone number of all counsel on appeal and party or parties whom they represent:

WALEED ZAMAN, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 13993 Zaman & Trippiedi PLLC 2880 S. Jones Blvd., Ste 3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 Counsel for Petitioner

STEVEN B. WOLFSON Clark County, Nevada District Attorney 200 Lewis Avenue Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Counsel for Respondent

– 1 – CASE APPEAL STATEMENT

Case Number: C-16-316678-1

1	6. Whether appellant was represented by appointed or retained counsel in the district				
2	court: Appointed.				
3	7. Whether appellant was represented by appointed or retained counsel on appeal:				
4	Appointed.				
5	8. Whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and the date of				
6	entry of the district court order granting such leave: N/A				
7	9. Date proceedings commenced in the district court (e.g. date complaint, indictment,				
8	information, or petition was filed): Grand Jury Indictment filed on July 21, 2016.				
9	10. Brief Description and Relief Sought: This matter is being appealed at client's direction. In				
10	an abundance of caution, and because counsel was unable to speak further with client prior to filing				
11	the notice of appeal due to client's illnesses, counsel seeks to reserve the right to promptly				
12	supplement this answer.				
13	3 11. Previous Appeals: There was one previous appeal in this matter, which was NSC Case				
14	Number: 72057				
15	12. Child Custody/Visitation: Does not apply.				
16					
17	DATED this 9th day of March, 2020.				
18	ZAMAN & TRIPPIEDI				
19					
20	/s/ Waleed Zaman, Esq.				
21	WALEED ZAMAN, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 13993				
22	MICHAEL G. TRIPPIEDI, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 13972				
23	ZAMAN & TRIPPIEDI, PLLC 2880 S. Jones Blvd., Suite 3				
24	Las Vegas, NV 89146 Ph: 702-359-0157				
25	F: (702) 920-8837				
26					

DECLARATION OF MAILING I, Jonathan Sitsis, an employee of Zaman & Trippiedi, PLLC., hereby declares that the herein described mailing took place, by a citizen of the United States, over 21 years of age, and not a party to, nor interested in, the instant action; that on the 9th day of March 2020, Declarant deposited in the United States Mail in Las Vegas, Nevada, a copy of the Case Appeal Statement in the Case of The State of Nevada vs. Ryan Lipsitz case number C-16-316678-1, enclosed in a sealed envelope upon which first class postage was fully prepaid, addressed to: Ryan Lipsitz # 1169942 High Desert State Prison P.O. Box 650 Indian Springs, Nevada 89070 Furthermore, Declarant states that there is regular communication by mail between the place 11 12 of mailing and the places addressed. 13 I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 14 15 DATED this 9th day of March 2020. 16 /s/Jonathan Sitsis 17 An employee of Zaman & Trippiedi, PLLC. 18 19 20 21 22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Eighth Judicial District Court by using the Wiznet E-Filing system. I certify that the following parties or their counsel of record are registered as e-filers and that they will be served electronically by the system:

DISTRICT ATTORNEY, PDMotions@clarkcountyda.com

О

DATED this 9th day of March 2020.

9 /s/Jonathan Sitsis
An employee of Zaman Legal, LLC.

-4-CASE APPEAL STATEMENT